NATIONAL, Assessment Comp	re Services	1		
Date In 24/11/2021 14:38	Jeb description	Date & Lane Completed	Done	by
Rer No NA/LIP 21011943/13	SAS e-filing			
Veh No. GBB 656 Z	E-mail (within Slare Afr.)	Sirsy		
DOA 23/11/2021 13:30	i-Motor Claim Form			
	i-Motor W/O (Within:	of the TP 4hrs)		
OD (3P) Peporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded	4		
TP Insurer	Assessment/Survey Rep	port		
	Ass't Report by Fax / F	land to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: Fa	C.)
TP Particulars: Veh No: GE	3J 9285J	NC()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: () Pe	eriod: () Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
		1: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]	
	Warranty: YES () / NC)()		
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0	000 () / \$2,000 ()			
General Remarks:-				
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's info	ormation strictly Confidentia	& Strictly NO rafer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.			
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice	e: YES () / NO () ; Towing Co. ((F))
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done	bv
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(Courtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000] ()			
Injury :				
Date/Time Actions				
Date/Time Actions	At the Communication of the	Herman Charles Assistant See Steel		
			WEST HOUSE	-112-12-12
* 77				
102104500	Inveic	e Preparation Checklist	Anit (\$)	Amt (\$)
NA 2104500		ecident Reporting (\$30);	1st Bill	Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars :-	2) DA : D	amage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80	According to the control of the cont	
Priver/Owner:		ollow-Through Survey \$:	20	
Contact No:		ollow-Through Survey (Resurvey) 5 iming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	330	
Damaged Portion:	6) TR : R	e-inspection 1	60	
		ac DA + SMRT Survey \$1 Additional Services		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Oli*	Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5	
	*N6: R	epair Cu-ordination	10	
Auditors' Comments :-			\$5	
at. 1;		11) : TP (N·n INC) against INC 5 dae Mobile 5	30	
at 2/3:	lavoice d			
Participation of the second of	to continue of	and English Charge of	BEST 13.55	

SN0921BO0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 24/11/2021 14:38 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (24/11/2021 14:38 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the <u>Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

24/11/2021 14:38 (SGT) Date of Submission 23/11/2021 13:30 (SGT) Date of Accident Singapore Exact Location of Accident UPPER SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS PAYA LEBAR Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Nissan

1998

GBB656Z Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Yes Is company? DEV TRANSPORTATION SERVICES Name Of Registered Owner 5XXXX034J Company Reg No claims@teamworkgarage.com Email Address (Phone) +65-81787517 Mobile Phone No +65-81787517 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Cabstar Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category Manual Transmission

INSURANCE COMPANY

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Name of Insurance Company ThirdPartyFireTheft Type of Coverage No Fleet Policy SD21V13355/VCH/R00 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

CC

S CHANDRASEGARAN Name of Driver SXXXX467H NRIC No



Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number Email Address

Address

Address complement Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

Chain Collision Raining Wet

29/11/1961

05/07/2012

9 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

claims@teamworkgarage.com

APT BLK 547C SEGAR ROAD

(Phone) +65-91670322

Outdoor

#14-13

673547

Employee

No

No

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

Bukit Panjang Neighbourhood Police Centre No.1 Segar Road #01-05 Singapore 677738 No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

If yes, against whom?

REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20211124/2008

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

GBJ9285J

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Commercial vehicle Name of Driver LIJI

Contact Number (Phone) +65-85094196

Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number SHC5760X Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver MOHD ISA BIN MOHAMED SHARIFF Contact Number (Phone) +65-81973067 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

S CHANDRASEGARAN Name of injured person Gender Male Phone No (Phone) +65-91670322 Address APT BLK 547C SEGAR ROAD Address Complement #14-13 Post Code 673547 Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained SLIGHT (ARM) Injured person in which vehicle? GBB656Z Were seat belts worn? Yes Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.



Policyholder's Signature / Date &

(Sint)

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

2m 24/11/2021

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

HERRE SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS PAYA LEBAR

A: GBB656Z

B: GB792857

C: SHC 5760X

 nces of the Accident	
refer to police report: T/20211124/2008	
 1 , , ,	
	_
	_

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Pm 24/11/2021

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 4

Report No. T/20211124/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

Date/Time Report Made: 24/11/2021 08:25			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 22	
Informa	nt's Particu	ilars			
Name of	Informant: DRASEGA		Address: APT BLK 547C SEGAR RC	AD #14-13 SINGAPORE 673547	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1462467H			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91670322	
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 29/11/1961	Type of Informant: Driver	La contract Name:	
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: DRIVER			Driving Licence Information Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

General Inform	mation of the Accide	nt	Data /Time of	Type of Location	
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/11/2021 13:30	Straight Road	
Location:			da da		
UPPER SER	ANGOON ROAD				
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Heavy rain		Wet		T - #F - \/elumo:	
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Two Way Type of Collision: Chain collision of 3 vehicles				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Vo	RESIDENCE OF STREET		Madal	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Coloi		0
GBB656Z	Lorry					0
						0
GBJ9285J	Lorry					
						1
SHC5760X	Car					(8)

Details of Person Involved	经国际制度 医眼睛线 医甲基甲基胺 医多甲基苯甲基 对非常是
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	L. Contribut Crossing: NA
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 4

Report No. T/20211124/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738

Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver			FIRE	SEE DIS	
Name	S CHANDRASEGARAN		ID No.		S1462467H
Related Vehicle	GBB656Z (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	91670322
Hospital/Clinic	PROHEALTH 24-HOUR MEDICAL CLINIC		Class Driving Licend Expiry	e &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	23/11/2021	Date Disc	harge	23/11	/2021
	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	f Injury	Slight	
Driver					
Name	Li Ji		ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	GBJ9285J (Lorry)		Conta	ct No.	85094196
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Disc		-	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		NIL	ph.
Driver					
Name	Mohd Isa Bin Mohamed Shariff	f	ID No.		S1726657H
Related Vehicle	SHC5760X (Car)		Contact No.		81973067
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc		NIL	
	o. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL Degree of			NIL	

Brief Details.

On 23rd November 2021 at about 1330hrs, I was driving along Upper Serangoon Road, towards the direction of Paya Lebar, near bus stop (63029). I was travelling in the 2nd lane when the red Transcab taxi (SHC5760X) stopped which I also followed suit. One lorry (GBJ9285J) came from behind and collided into the rear of my lorry (GBB656Z), the impact caused my lorry to surge forward and collided into the said taxi in front of me.

After which, we stepped out from our vehicles and we exchanged our particulars. We then parted our ways. None of us were injured including the female passenger on board the taxi. The front and back of my lorry sustained scratches and dents. After the accident, I started to experience some soreness and pain at my upper right arm, near the right elbow. I also noticed that there is some swelling. I went to see a doctor at the Prohealth 24-Hour Medical Clinic at Blk 259 Bukit Panjang Ring Road #01-18 and I was





3 of 4

Report No. T/20211124/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738 Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

given 3 days MC from 23 Nov 2021 to 25 Nov 2021.

I wish to inform that the said taxi stopped as there was another vehicle in front of me applied the brakes, because at that time the traffic light had turned red up ahead.

Taxi driver particulars: Mohd Isa Bin Mohamed Shariff S1726657H H/P: 81973067 - SHC5760X Lorry driver particulars: Li Ji H/P: 85094196 (NTUC Fairprice Co-op Ltd) - GBJ9285J





T/20211124/2008

4 of 4

Report No. T/20211124/2008

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Panjang N.P.C 1 Segar Road #01-05 SINGAPORE 677738

Tel No: 1800-8929999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature of Officer Recording The Report J / Sgt 3 LUCAS KOH PEI SONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/11/2021 08:25
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
SI TAN JEOK LENG SINGAPORE Contact No.: 65476 151	
Authentication Stamp NP168	English to the second s

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

	ACCIDENT DETAILS	(22 /2424 /2/2)
Date of accident	23/11/2021	(DD/MM/YY) (HH:MM)
Time of accident	1:30pm	(HH:IVIIVI)
Exact location of accident	upper sevang own road	towards paga lebar

	DETAILS OF VEHICLE
Vehicle registration number	G88696#Z
Vehicle make and model	nissan canstar
Type of vehicle	Saloon MPV CRV Van Lorry Bus Motorcycle Others:
Vehicle category	Private Commercial Motorcycle Motorcycle
Purpose of using at said time	employenest (working)
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes No if no, please select: Third part claim Reporting only Reporting only

	INSURANCE IN	FORMATION	
Insurance company	Liberty		
Policy number	J		'
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire & theft z	TP only 🗆

《西外公司》 《西班通》(西外公司》)	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	Male 🗆	Female
Name	per transportation services	Iviale 🗆	Terriale D
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	414 0-413		
Contact	81+8451+		
Address			

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE (SKIP TO D.O.B)			
Name	S changrasegaran Male o Female o			
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S1462467H			
Contact	9167 0322			
Address	BIK 547c Segar road #14-13 s(673547)			
Email address	Claims@teammorkgarage.can			
Date of birth	29/11/1961			
Occupation	Indoor Outdoor			
Driving date pass	95004 16 05 07 2012			

1.其2000000000000000000000000000000000000	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT
Was driver an employee of	Yes, no no no
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured:
Accident captured by camera?	
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:
Road surface	Dry Wet
No of passenger	(Inclusive of drive
经现在的过去式和过去分词	PASSENGER 1
Name	
Gender	Male Female
Contract	
2. 在1950年代是1959的首都能	PASSENGER 2
Name	
Gender	Male Female
ocitaci.	100000
2011年2月2日 李明	PASSENGER 3
Name	FASSENGERS
	Male D Female D
Gender	Male D Felliale D
	DATE NOTE A
建设定的 的现在分词 电压压算算法	PASSENGER 4
Name	
Gender	Male Female
建建筑的过程以及建筑的	PASSENGER 5
Name	
Gender	Male Female
Ethinia and a section of	PASSENGER 6
Name	
Gender	Male Female
人。如此,如此是一种,就是一种。	OTHER INFORMATION
Was anybody injured?	Yes 🗈 No 🗆
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes 🗹 No 🗆
X110	
经济企业 等等的增生产品的	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION
Reported to police?	Yes P No I If yes, please state which police station.
Police station name	
动名学学 片连加 医皮肤	WITNESS 1
Name	
NOTE:	
3. 15 m 表现在2. 20 departs 1880 000 3	WITNESS 2
Name	
Marine	

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1	Apple State of the
ehicle registration number	G8792857	
ehicle make model	UI VI I VI I	
Vame		
IRIC / Fin / Passport number		
ontact		
ontact		
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2	西斯科·斯普·克尔 特
/ehicle registration number /ehicle make model	CHC5760X	
Vame		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		
ontact		
Market State of Market State of the Market State of the S	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3	建设建筑建筑和
tabiela registration acceptor	THIRD PARTY VEHICLES	The Part of the Pa
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		
	TUIDD DARTY VEHICLE A	
AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4	
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact	1	
"我们,我们是是不是是一个人	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5	自己的主义。
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		
1000		
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6	
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7	的影響。阿斯特尼
Vehicle registration number		
Vehicle make model		
Name		
NRIC / Fin / Passport number		
Contact		

		INJURED PERSON 1
Name		ndrasegaran
Injuries sustained	arm	7.
Which vehicle person in?	GBB	656Z
Were seat belts worn?	Yes	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗷
hospital by ambulance?		4
建筑是有限的		INJURED PERSON 2
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes □	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		
	· 大学 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WILLIAM DEBCON A
		INJURED PERSON 3
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		News
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		
	Miles middle 4	INJUIDED DEDCON 4
从高度的设置的国际企业的		INJURED PERSON 4
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in? Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
	Yes□	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	163 🗆	NO D
nospital by ambulance:		
		INJURED PERSON 5
Name	多次的国际设计	
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes□	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		
		INJURED PERSON 6
Name		
Injuries sustained		
Which vehicle person in?		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
Was injured conveyed to	Yes□	No 🗆
hospital by ambulance?		





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.1990027910 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty Hor Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611

Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019.

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959.

Certificate No	SD21V13355 /VCH /R00	
Form	MZ301A	
Date Of Issue	19-SEP-2021	
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	GBB656Z	
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	JN1SC2F24Z0800273	
3.Name of Policyholder:	DEV TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	
4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act:	14-SEP-2021 13:47 PM	
5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:	13-SEP-2022 23:59 PM	
6.Persons or Classes of Persons		

entitled to drive*:

A) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Policyholder's business:
 Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.
 B) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic and pleasure purposes:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use:

- A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business
- B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

8. The Policy does not cover:

- A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.
- B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle
- C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Third Party Fire & Theft

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S\$3000

FINANCE COMPANY:

PRODUCER NAME:

VIRTUAL INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD

PLVC/PLVC/21-SEP-21

S1_Ci_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1

21-SEP-21